
Title:
Ex Post Evaluation of Cohesion Policy Programmes 2014-2020 Financed by the ERDF ...

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG Regional and urban Policy (REGIO) 

TED publication date:
15/04/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
30/05/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

REGIO/2022/OP/0012

Title 
Ex Post Evaluation of Cohesion Policy Programmes 2014-2020 Financed by the 
ERDF and the Cohesion Fund. Work Package 8 – Transport and Energy Network 
Infrastructures (2022CE16BAT026)

Description 

This study will take stock of the different types of transport and energy network 
infrastructures investments co-financed by the ERDF and the CF in the 2014-2020 
period. It will assess their rationale and the evidence of their effectiveness, efficiency 
and impact, their coherence with other policies, their relevance and the EU added 
value. It will seek to identify factors contributing to the success or failure of these 
investments under different socio-economic conditions, good practice and their 
contribution to growth, sustainable development and job creation. The lessons learned 
from both successes and failures shall be presented as part of the conclusions.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer 
profile: (URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 700000.00 EUR

Estimated value 700000.00 EUR

Main CPV 79000000

NUTS BE100


